



\$~R-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1036/2013**
UTTAR PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shadab Khan, Adv.

versus

RISHIPAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
09.04.2026

%

1. Respondent is yet to be served.
2. *Mr. Shadab Khan*, counsel appears for appellant.
3. Matter to remain on Board.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 9, 2026/MK/sp