



\$~R-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1036/2013**
UTTAR PRADESH STATE ROADTRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shadab Khan, Advocate for
Appellant.

versus

RISHIPAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **02.07.2026**

2. The matter has been on the *Regular List*; however, attempts to effect service have not been successful.
3. Fresh Court Notice be issued to respondents and the counsels who appeared on behalf of respondents before the MACT be also served.
4. Counsels for parties will file their respective note of arguments not exceeding *three pages*, synopsisizing their contentions along with *list of citations*, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the Court File. The same will be exchanged *inter se* counsels *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List on 11th August 2026 in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*'.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 2, 2026/RK/zb